

Legislation Text

## File #: 991363, Version: 0

991363 ORIGINAL THE CHAIR

Resolution approving and accepting Water Easement W.E. 868 for water main purposes as reflected on a Proposed Certified Survey Map at South 124th Street and West Waterford Avenue in the City of Greenfield as granted by the owner, Millennium Development Partners II, L.L.C. to the City of Milwaukee. -Analysis-

This resolution authorizes the proper City officers to accept Water Easement W.E. 868 for the City of Milwaukee, Milwaukee Water Works, to build and construct and/or operate, maintain, repair, enlarge, reconstruct, relocate and inspect a water main over, across and under certain land owned by Millennium Development Partners II, L.L.C., at South 124th Street and West Waterford Avenue, in the City of Greenfield as reflected on a notation to Proposed Certified Survey Map on pages 1 and 3 of 8, and whose conditions are made a part of the Proposed Certified Survey Map on pages 1 and 3 of 8, and whose conditions are made a part of the Proposed Certified Survey Map on pages 1 and 3 of 8, and whose conditions are made a part of the Proposed Certified Survey Map on pages 1 and 3 of 8, and whose conditions are made a part of the Proposed Certified Survey Map on pages 1 and 3 of 8, and whose conditions are made a part of the Proposed Certified Survey Map on pages 1 and 3 of 8, and whose conditions are made a part of the Proposed Certified Survey Map on pages 1 and 3 of 8, and whose conditions are made a part of the Proposed Certified Survey Map on pages 1 and 3 of 8, and whose conditions are made a part of the Proposed Certified Survey Map on pages 1 and 3 of 8, and whose conditions are made a part of the Proposed Certified Survey Map on pages 1 and 3 of 8, and whose conditions are made a part of the Proposed Certified Survey Map on pages 1 and 3 of 8, and whose conditions are made a part of the Proposed Certified Survey Map on pages 1 and 3 of 8, and whose conditions are made a part of the Proposed Certified Survey Map on pages 1 and 3 of 8, and whose conditions are made a part of the Proposed Certified Survey Map on pages 1 and 3 of 8, and whose conditions are made a part of the Proposed Certified Survey Map on pages 1 and 3 of 8, and whose conditions are made a part of the Proposed Certified Survey Map on pages 1 and 3 of 8, and whose conditions are made a part of the Proposed Certified Survey Map on pages 1 and 3 of 8

Whereas, In order to provide water service to Millennium Development Partners II, L.L.C., the owner has agreed to record Proposed Certified Survey Map with certain notations and conditions thereon, such notations being the rights of the Milwaukee Water Works to build and construct and/or operate, maintain, repair, enlarge, reconstruct, relocate and inspect a water main over, across and under certain land; and

Whereas, The terms of said notation on the Proposed Certified Survey Map have been approved as to content by the Milwaukee Water Works; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that said water easement W.E. 868 as shown on Proposed Certified Survey Map as a notation on pages 1 and 3 of 8, and attached conditions on page 8 of 8, be and the same is hereby accepted, and the proper City officers be and they hereby are authorized and directed to execute any documents necessary to evidence such acceptance on behalf of the City of Milwaukee, if necessary; and, be it

Further Resolved, That a certified copy of this resolution shall be evidence that the City of Milwaukee has accepted the notation on the referenced Proposed Certified Survey Map to constitute an easement in its favor for such water main purposes. Milwaukee Water Works PWP:aw October 22, 1999 Doc: WE868res.PWP 26435